15.29"
7.37"
ACCESS CUTOUT
BEHIND REMOVABLE
SIDE COVERS (2x)
(10.5" x 9.5")
5.84"
10.50" x 5.25"
KNOCKOUT
11.01"
Ø0.56" RIGHT SIDE VIEW A A
FRONT VIEW
1.69" 43.12"
Ø0.875"
3.38" 15.58"
2.64"
1.69"
21.56"21.56"
13.58"18.19"
BOTTOM VIEW 1.70"
TOP VIEW
46.50"
33.59"
7.62"
8.73"
37.77"
82.00"
SECTION VIEW A-A
Ø1.75" ACCESS TO REAR MOUNTING
FROM WITHIN THE CABINET (3x)
NOTES:
EMPTY CABINET WEIGHT: 975 LBS
1. NEMA 1 ENCLOSED BATTERY CABINET.
2. FACTORY ASSEMBLED CABINETS ARE LISTED TO UL 1778.
3. HEAVY GAUGE WELDED STEEL CONSTRUCTION.
4. AVAILABLE IN MULTIPLE COLORS OF DURABLE CHIP AND CORROSION RESISTANT POWDER COAT FINISH.
5. A MINIMUM REAR CLEARANCE OF 2" IS RECOMMENDED FOR OPTIMAL COOLING OF THE EQUIPMENT.
6. FOR EASE OF CONDUIT INSTALLATION, (1) 8" X 8" CONDUIT PLATE IS PROVIDED TO REPLACE A KNOCKOUT IN THE CABINET.
7. BATTERIES CAN BE ACCESSED FROM THE FRONT OF THE CABINET.
8. CABINET CAN BE MOVED WITH PALLET JACK OR FORK LIFT AT PALLET JACK ACCESS POINTS LOCATED AT FRONT OR
    REAR OF CABINET. FROM THE SIDES, THE CABINET CAN BE MOVED WITH ROL-A-LIFT TYPE EQUIPMENT MOVER. THE
    CABINET IS ONLY TO BE LIFTED FROM THE BOTTOM.
9. THE UBC65 BATTERY CABINET (OPTIONAL CONFIGURATION) IS CERTIFIED TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
     AND THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) TO MEET SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY F, SS = 2.0 AND IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.5.
DWG. NO.
R
EV
IS
IO
N
S
DATEDRAFTER
APPROVED
This document is the property of Mitsubishi Electric
Power Products, Inc. and contains proprietary and
confidential information which must not be
duplicated, used or disclosed other than as
expressly authorized by Mitsubishi Electric Power
Products, Inc.
IN    [MM]
PROPRIETARY
SCALE
- NTS -
DIMENSIONS IN:
DATE
DWG. NO.
TITLE
REV.CORE [REFERENCE] DRAWING
0.
 IN
IT
IA
L
R
EL
EA
SE
J.
M
O
TT
 6
/1
8/
24
91465-SDC01-1 0
J.MOTT
C.REBHOLZ
6/18/24
6/18/24
91465-SDC01-1
UBC65 BATTERY CABINET
SHEET  1  OF 2
NOTES:
1. ALL INTERNAL WIRING IS UL LISTED, MTW, STYLE, 105C, EXTRA FLEXIBLE CABLE.
2. BREAKER IS UL LISTED.
3. CABINETS WITH BREAKERS ARE SHIPPED WITH BREAKER IN THE OFF/OPEN POSITION.
4. CABINETS ARE SHIPPED WITH BATTERY JUMPER REMOVED TO BREAK STRING VOLTAGE FOR ADDED SAFETY IN SHIPPING.
5. THE TERMINAL BLOCKS ARE UL RECOGNIZED, 600V RATED.
6. CABLES FROM BATTERY CABINET TO UPS SYSTEM ARE OPTIONAL.
7. GROUND CONNECTION IS A #14-1/0 AWG MECHANICAL LUG, AND IS LOCATED INSIDE THE CABINET ON THE BREAKER MOUNT PAN.
BREAKER WIRING
BREAKER ACCESSORIES
480VDC TYPICAL WIRING
SHELF #1 (BOTTOM)
12345678
910111213141516
SHELF #2
SHELF #3
SHELF #4
SHELF #5 (TOP)
1718192021222324
2526272829303132
TO UPS
POSITIVE
TO UPS
NEGATIVE
FROM UPS
POSITIVE
FROM UPS
NEGATIVE
TO BREAKER PAN
POS.NEG.
NOTE: CONTACTS SHOWN WITH THE BREAKER IN THE CLOSED POSITION
MULTIPLE BREAKER ACCESSORY COMBINATIONS AVAILABLE
AUX. SWITCH UV/SHUNT BELL ALARM
3334353637383940
DWG. NO.
R
EV
IS
IO
N
S
DATEDRAFTER
APPROVED
This document is the property of Mitsubishi Electric
Power Products, Inc. and contains proprietary and
confidential information which must not be
duplicated, used or disclosed other than as
expressly authorized by Mitsubishi Electric Power
Products, Inc.
IN    [MM]
PROPRIETARY
SCALE
- NTS -
DIMENSIONS IN:
DATE
DWG. NO.
TITLE
REV.CORE [REFERENCE] DRAWING
0.
 IN
IT
IA
L
R
EL
EA
SE
J.
M
O
TT
 6
/1
8/
24
91465-SDC01-1 0
J.MOTT
C.REBHOLZ
6/18/24
6/18/24
91465-SDC01-1
UBC65 BATTERY CABINET
SHEET  2  OF 2